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STUDBOOK DISCLAIMER

Copyright 2013 by International Crane Foundation. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in hard copy, machine-readable
or other forms without advance written permission from the International Crane Foundation. Members of the American Zoo and Aquarium
Association(AZA) may copy this information for their own use as needed. The information contained in this studbook has been obtained from
numerous sources believed to be reliable. AZA and the International Crane Foundation make a diligent effort to provide a complete and accurate
representation of the data in its reports, publications, and services. However, AZA and the International Crane Foundation do not guarantee the
accuracy, adequacy,or completeness of any information. AZA and the International Crane Foundation make no warranties or representations of any
kind, express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability of fitness for particular purpose. AZA and the International Crane
Foundation disclaim all liability for errors or omissions that may exist and shall not be liable for any incidental, consequential, or other damages
(whether resulting from negligence or otherwise) including, without limitation, exemplary damages or lost profits arising out of or in connection with
the use of this publication. Because the technical information provided in the studbook can easily be misread or misinterpreted unless properly
analyzed, AZA and the International Crane Foundation strongly recommend that users of this information consult with the studbook keeper in all
matters related to data analysis and interpretation.
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Red-crowned Crane Facts

Range: Amur River Basin in eastern Russia and in southeastern Asia, including China, Japan and Korea

Habitat: Deep water marshes and pasturelands. During the winter they use coastal salt marshes, freshwater marshes, rice
paddies and cultivated fields.

Physical Characteristics: Height is about 59 inches, and weighs 15-22 pounds.

Nest: Nests are built on wet ground or in shallow water (20-55 cm deep).

Eggs & Incubation: Usually two eggs and incubation (by both sexes) lasts 29-34 days.
Fledging: Average is 95 days.

Population Status: Approximately 1700-2000 with a declining trendlUCN: EN C1, ESA: E, CITES Appendix |, CMS |, Il



Studbook Format

STUD #: A number assigned to each individual animal. All birds now have permanent regional numbers. A future international
studbook may have different numbers.

SEX: Indicates sex of bird: male, female, or unknown.

HATCH DATE: Actual or estimated date of hatch.

SIRE: Studbook number of male parent.

DAM: Studbook number of female parent.

LOCATION: Location and time span at each place.

LOCAL ID: Institution’s ID#, if known.

EVENT: Type of event: birth, capture, transfer, death or release

The 2013 North American Regional Red-crowned Crane studbook uses SPARKS v1.54



Historical Listing

Stud # | Sex | Hatch Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event
4 F Jun 14 1953 WILD WILD HONOLULU Jun 14 1953 Hatch
BARABOO May 5 1973 150004 Transfer
Jan 4 1978 Death
7 M ~ 06.1957 WILD WILD PHILADELP ~ 1962 NONE Capture
BARABOO ~ 01.1973 15C Transfer
Sep 15 1975 Death
8 F ~ 1958 WILD WILD CHINA ~ 1958 NONE Capture
BEIJING ~ 1958 Transfer
MOSCOW Nov 2 1958 910091 Transfer
BARABOO Nov 22 1977 150016 Transfer
QUANSTROM Dec 18 1995 NONE Transfer
Jul 19 1996 Death
10 M Jun 18 1965 1 9 TOKYOUENO Jun 18 1965 Hatch
BARABOO Feb 9 1976 150005 Transfer
Oct 24 1986 Death
15 M ~ 1976 WILD WILD KOREA N Apr 26 1977 NONE Capture
BARABOO Apr 26 1977 150008 Transfer
DIX HILLS Oct 26 1983 NONE Transfer
NY BRONX Sep 11 1989 892313 Transfer
Aug 12 2001 Death
18 M Jun 9 1975 7 4 BARABOO Jun 9 1975 150001 Hatch
19 F Jun 8 1976 10 4 BARABOO Jun 8 1976 150002 Hatch
SANDIEGOZ Oct 28 1982 016365 Transfer
SD-WAP Jan 25 1983 016365 Transfer

FRANKLINP Jun 3 1993 93A848 Transfer
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Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death
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153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

Jul

Apr

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Apr

May

May

May

28

25

27

10

30

11

11

21

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

132

118

132

132

118

102

102

118

132

132

84

70

119

70

70

119

101

101

119

70

70

26

CINCINNAT

OKLAHOMA
GULFEF BREZ

CINCINNAT

CINCINNAT
GULF BREZ

OKLAHOMA

ATTLEBORO

SEATTLE

ATLANTA

SEATTLE

OKLAHOMA
KANSASCTY
BIRMINGHM

CINCINNAT

NASHV z00

CINCINNAT
NASHV z00

SANDIEGOZ
WILDS

Jul
Jul

Apr
May
Dec

May
Jun

May
Oct
Dec

Jun
Apr

Jun
May
Apr

Jun
Sep

Apr
Feb
Dec
Nov

May
Aug

May
Aug

May
Jun
Sep

28
16
24

25
15

27
14
15

10
18

30
13
18

11
27

11
27

21
21
27

1998
1998

1999
2000
2000

1999
1999

1999
2002
2004

1999
2001

1999
2000
2002

1999
1999

2000
2002
2003
2004

2000
2002

2000
2002

2000
2000
2005

298107

757208
A2744

299125

299126
A3230

758509

201002

990187

A00005

990188

769310
A02003
203094

200076

1996

200077
1997

300210
201001

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death
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164

165

166

167

168

169

171

173

174

175

176

177

179

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jul

May

Jun

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jul

May

25

31

12

12

14

16

10

13

21

24

13

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1986

1986

1987

1988

1988

1988

1988

2000

118

102

102

118

36

24

24

24

24

22

22

22

60

119

101

101

119

19

23

23

23

23

26

26

26

46

OKLAHOMA
SAN ANTON

SEATTLE

KANSASCTY

SEATTLE

OKLAHOMA

FRANKLINP

ATTLEBORO

SD-WAP

SD-WAP

SD-WAP

SD-WAP

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ

SANDIEGOZ
SD-WAP

NZP-CRC

May
Apr

May
Mar
Oct

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jul

Jul
Apr

May
Jul

Jun
Jun

May
May

May
Jul

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jul
Jul
Aug

May

25
25

[o¢]

12
12

14
31

16
19

10
10

13
18

21
26

24
28

2000
2001

2000
2001
2001

2000
2000

2000
2000

2000
2001

1986
1986

1986
1986

1987
1987

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1988

1988
1988
1988

2000

769411
AQ1042

200135

A01002

200136

769512

F00480

201001

034560

034610

887120

888095

388955

388972

488017
488017

214499

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Death

Hatch
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180

182

183

184

185

186

189

190

191

193

195

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

May

May

May

Jun

15

30

26

17

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2002

2002

2001

2002

~1972 +/-1yr

90

102

102

118

36

36

102

102

60

118

UNK

109

101

101

119

19

19

101

101

46

119

UNK

PROVIDNCE
HOUSTON
BALTIMORE
COLUMBUS

SEATTLE
NZP-CRC

SEATTLE

OKLAHOMA

WHEELING

FRANKLINP

BALTIMORE
COLUMBUS

FRANKLINP

CLEVELAND

SEATTLE

DREHER PA

SEATTLE

WILDS

NZP-CRC

CLEVELAND

OKLAHOMA

UNKNOWN
BARABOO

Mar

May
Mar
May

May
Dec

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jan

Jun
Apr
May
Jan

Jun
Nov

May
Mar
Sep

May
Mar

May
May
~Jan

Jun
Jun

5 2006

15 2001
7 2002
2 2006

30 2001
11 2001

1 2001
17 2001

26 2001
31 2004

3 2001
10 2002
2 2006
7 2009

4 2001
2 2012

8 2002
5 2003
29 2008

8 2002
5 2003

9 2001
2003
1 2012

~J

17 2002
19 2002

~1972 +/-1yr

~

03.1973

200159
19362
2078
106018

200467
214858

200468

769713

3437

FO0l461

2385
106017

F01462

121102

200776

203020

200777

203001

214769

M30524

770114

15D

Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
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196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jul

Jul

Apr

May

10

21

29

31

13

13

15

1975

1976

1976

1976

1976

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1978

1978

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

OHIO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

Jun
Jul

Jun
Aug

Jun
Jun

Jul
Mar

Jul
Jul

May
Mar

May
Jul

Jun
Oct

Jun
Mar

Jul
Mar

Jul
Apr

Apr
Jul

May

05.

15
23

1973

1975
1975

1976
1978

1976
1976

1976
1978

1976
1976

1977
1978

1977
1983

1977
1983

1977
1978

1977
1978

1977
1978

1978
1981

1978

15A

150003

15E

150007

15F

150009

150010

150011

150012

150014

150015

150017

15G

1tf

Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
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209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

May

May

Jun

Jun

May

10

28

12

26

18

22

13

24

11

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1979

1979

1979

1979

1980

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

18

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO
NZP-CRC

BARABOO
WALSRODE

WHIPSNADE

BASILDON
PRIVATE

May

May
May

May
Sep

Jun
Jul

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jun
Jul

May
May

May
May

Jun
Oct

Jun
Dec
Dec

May
Mar
Sep
Apr
Jun

19

10
29

12
17

18
22

22
27

24
31
11
24
14

11

1978

1978
1978

1978
1978

1978
1981

1978
1978

1978
1978

1978
1978

1979
1979

1979
1979

1979
1979

1979
1980
1980

1980
1983
1984
1992
2000

15G

15H
15H

151
15T

150018

153

153

15K
15K

15L
15L

15M
15M

15N
15N

150022

150023
206402

150024
150024
M534
B276

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
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220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

May

May

Jun

Jun

May

May

Jun

Jun

May

May

May

14

23

21

24

27

15

21

1980

1980

1980

1980

1981

1981

1981

1981

1982

1982

1982

18

18

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

19

BARABOO May
WALSRODE Mar

BARABOO May
WALSRODE Mar
Oct
BARABOO Jun
Sep
BARABOO Jun
Jun
BARABOO May

TOKYOUENO Apr
AKITA OMO Apr
Jan

BARABOO May
WALSRODE Mar

BARABOO Jun
~Jun
BARABOO Jun

WALSRODE Mar
LESNA-GOT Nov

May
BARABOO May
Jun
BARABOO May
MOSCOW Oct
Sep
BARABOO May
Jun

14
24

23
24
18

1980
1983

1980
1983
1987

1980
1980

1980
1980

1981
1984
1984
2005

1981
1983

1981
1981

1981
1983
1996
2002

1982
1982

1982
1984
1997

1982
1982

150025

150026

150
150

15P
15P

150030
922260

150031
1531

150
150

150032

198135

15R
15R

150034
910094

15S
158

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Death

Hatch
Transfer
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231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

Jun

May

May

Jun

Jun

Apr

May

Jun

12

13

24

31

13

20

26

22

1982

1982

1982

1982

1982

1983

1985

1986

1986

2003

2003

2003

10

18

10

10

10

10

18

18

18

84

114

102

19

33

33

33

26

115

101

BARABOO

BARABOO
WALSRODE
PLANCKNDL

BARABOO
MOSCOW
BIRDWORLD

BARABOO
TOKYOUENO

BARABOO
TOKYOUENO
SHIZUOKA
NIHONDAIR

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

BARABOO

SANDIEGOZ
LOUISVILL

FORTWORTH
DALLAS

KANSASCTY
LOUISVILL

Jun
Jun

Jun
Mar
Jun

Jun
Oct
Jul

Jun
Apr

Jun
Apr
Feb
Aug

May
May

May
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jun
Aug

Apr
Mar

May
Jan

Jun
Mar

24
18

31
19

13
25

22
14

1982
1982

1982
1983
1992

1982
1984
1994

1982
1984

1982
1984
1985
2003

1983
1983

1985
1985

1986
1986

1986
1986

2003
2004

2003
2004

2003
2004

15T
15T

150035
125004
150036
150036

150037

150033
922262
NONE

150
150

15V
15V

15w
15w

15X
303098
202072

201631
04E935

A03041
202075

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

1tf

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
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243

244

245

246

247

248

249

251

252

253

254

255

Jun

May

~Apr

~Apr

Jun

May

Jun

May

May

May

May

Jun

24

15

15

24

11

17

10

24

2003

2002

2004

2004

2004

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2006

2007

102

84

102

102

132

84

114

102

132

114

114

102

101

26

101

101

70

26

115

101

70

115

115

101

KANSASCTY
GRANBY

SANDIEGOZ

SEATTLE

PITTS CA

KHINGANSK

SEATTLE

PITTS CA

KHINGANSK

CINCINNAT

SANDIEGOZ
NZP-CRC

FORTWORTH
DALLAS
NZP-CRC

SEATTLE

CINCINNAT

FORTWORTH

FORTWORTH

LOUISVILL

SEATTLE

Nov

Jun
Apr

May
May

~Apr
Apr
~May

~Apr
Apr
~May

Jun
Jun

May
May
Aug
Jun
May
Apr

May
Jul

May

May
May

May
Nov

Jun

24
25

15
15
15

15
15
15

24
25
30

11
25
20

17
26

10

24

2005

2003
2006

2002
2002

2004
2004
2004

2004
2004
2004

2004
2004

2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2011

2006
2006

2006

2006
2006

2006
2007

2007

A03042
B03015

302140

201393

201392

204026

305248
215531

204022
06G364
215944

202151

206142

204468

204463

202293

202480

1tf

1tf

Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer
Death
Hatch
Transfer

Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch



256

268

274

305

306

307

308

309

312

313

314

TOTALS: 82.96.35 (213)

M Jun
M May
F May
? May
? May
M Jun
F May
? May
M May
F ~

M Jun
M May
M ~Jul

26

15

16

17

25

06

19

2007

2009

2009

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2010

2010

102

102

84

132

132

84

102

102

84

90

101

101

26

70

70

26

101

101

26

101

44

TAUTPHAUS

SEATTLE
BIRMINGHM

SEATTLE
DREHER PA

SANDIEGOZ
KANSASCTY

CINCINNAT

CINCINNAT

SANDIEGOZ

SEATTLE

SEATTLE

SANDIEGOZ

DALLAS

SEATTLE
SAN ANTON

DENVER

SEATTLE

Apr

Jun
Apr

May
Nov

May
May

May
Jun

May
May

Jun
Aug

May
May

May
May

May
Dec

~

Nov
Jun

May

LOUISVILL ~Jul

15

25
14

2008

2007
2008

2009
2009

2009
2010

2007
2007

2007
2007

2007
2007

2007
2007

2007
2007

2010
2010

2010
2010

2011

K8A001

202481
208008

203073
209237

309125

A10006

207023

207024

307182

202419

202418

310109

10K715

203397

Al11142

204594

Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Death

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Hatch
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Listing by Location

Stud # |

Sex | Hatch Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | Local ID | Event
ATTLEBORO - Capron Park Zoo, Attleboro, Massachusetts, USA
157 F Jun 1 1999 118 119 OKLAHOMA Jun 1 1999 758509 Hatch
ATTLEBORO Apr 11 2001 201002 Transfer
168 M Jul 12 2000 36 19 FRANKLINP Jul 12 2000 F00480 Hatch
ATTLEBORO Apr 12 2001 201001 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
BARABOO - International Crane Foundation, Baraboo, Wisconsin, USA
18 M Jun 9 1975 7 4 BARABOO Jun 9 1975 150001 Hatch
25 M Jun 16 1978 10 8 BARABOO Jun 16 1978 150019 Hatch
33 F Jun 11 1980 10 8 BARABROO Jun 11 1980 150028 Hatch
41 F May 30 1984 18 33 BARABOO May 30 1984 150040 Hatch
48 F Jun 11 1985 18 33 BARABOO Jun 11 1985 150045 Hatch
49 M Jun 12 1985 24 23 SD-WAP Jun 12 1985 028963 Hatch
BARABOO Nov 19 1986 150055 Transfer
50 F Jun 17 1985 30 32 BARABOO Jun 17 1985 150046 Hatch
150 F Apr 14 1999 80 58 WILDS Apr 14 1999 990403 Hatch
BARABOO Apr 17 2001 150060 Transfer
Totals: 3.5.0 (8)
BIRMINGHM - Birmingham Zoo, Birmingham, Alabama, USA
56 F May 18 1986 277 34 NZP-CRC May 18 1986 209430 Hatch

27



NZP-WASH Nov 15 1989 209430 Transfer

BIRMINGHM Nov 6 2003 203088 Transfer
256 M Jun 26 2007 102 101 SEATTLE Jun 26 2007 202481 Hatch
BIRMINGHM Apr 3 2008 208008 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

CINCINNAT - Cincinnati Zoo & Botanical Garden, Cincinnati, Ohio, USA

70 F May 10 1988 27 34 NZP-CRC May 10 1988 210350 Hatch
CINCINNAT Nov 1 1996 296263 Transfer

132 M May 17 1994 142 141 KHINGANSK May 17 1994 Hatch
CINCINNAT Aug 3 1995 295247 Transfer

252 F May 10 2006 132 70 CINCINNAT May 10 2006 206142 Hatch

Totals: 1.2.0 (3)

CLEVELAND - Cleveland Metroparks Zoo, Cleveland, Ohio, USA

79 M May 23 1991 74 8 BARABOO May 23 1991 150057 Hatch
CLEVELAND Mar 13 1996 960308 Transfer

186 F Jun 4 2001 36 19 FRANKLINP Jun 4 2001 F01462 Hatch
CLEVELAND Nov 2 2012 121102 Transfer

COLUMBUS - Columbus Zoological Gardens, Powell, Ohio, USA

65 F May 12 1987 27 34 NZP-CRC May 12 1987 209848 Hatch
NY BRONX Apr 10 1991 912050 Transfer
PITTS CA May 21 2003 6483 Transfer
COLUMBUS Mar 17 2009 109043 Transfer

180 F May 15 2001 90 109 HOUSTON May 15 2001 19362 Hatch
BALTIMORE Mar 7 2002 2078 Transfer
COLUMBUS May 2 2006 106018 Transfer

Totals: 0.2.0 (2)



DALLAS - Dallas Zoo, Dallas, Texas, USA

241 F May 9 2003 114 115 FORTWORTH May 9 2003 201631 Hatch
DALLAS Jan 22 2004 04E935 Transfer

312 M May 25 2010 84 26 SANDIEGOZ May 25 2010 310109 Hatch
DALLAS Dec 14 2010 10K715 Transfer

DENVER - Denver Zoological Gardens, Denver, Colorado, USA

44 F Jul 10 1984 18 33 BARABOO Jul 10 1984 150042 Hatch
BALTIMORE Aug 14 1985 86531 Transfer
MANHATTAN May 6 1992 062592 Transfer
DENVER Oct 12 1998 980372 Transfer

113 M Jun 14 1991 120 121 SHENYANG Jun 14 1991 911007 Hatch
DENVER Jul 20 1994 940417 Transfer

314 M Jun 19 2011 113 44 DENVER Jun 19 2011 All142 Hatch

Totals: 2.1.0 (3)

DETROIT - Detroit Zoological Institute, Royal Oak, Michigan, USA

45 M May 25 1985 18 33 BARABOO May 25 1985 150043 Hatch
PITTS CA Oct 31 1986 2500 Transfer
CINCINNAT Jun 21 1990 2900093 Transfer
DETROIT Oct 12 1995 4911 Transfer

59 F Jun 3 1986 18 33 BARABOO Jun 3 1986 150051 Hatch
DETROIT Sep 10 1990 3315 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

DREHER PA - Palm Beach Zoo At Dreher Park, West Palm Beach, Florida, USA

188 F May 1 2002 90 109 HOUSTON May 1 2002 19787 Hatch
DREHER PA Jan 30 2003 203015 Transfer
268 M May 8 2009 102 101 SEATTLE May 8 2009 203073 Hatch

DREHER PA Nov 18 2009 209237 Transfer



Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

FORTWORTH - Fort Worth Zoological Park, Ft Worth, Texas, USA

114 M May 10 1990 123 124 SHENYANG May 10 1990 893010 Hatch
FORTWORTH Jul 20 1994 940707 Transfer

115 F May 12 1990 125 126 SHENYANG May 12 1990 905007 Hatch
FORTWORTH Jul 20 1994 940708 Transfer

FOSSILRIM - Fossil Rim Wildlife Center, Glen Rose, Texas, USA

37 F May 21 1983 10 8 BARABOO May 21 1983 150039 Hatch
AUDUBON Mar 19 1998 2346 Transfer
FOSSILRIM Oct 4 2010 19002 Transfer

143 M May 3 1997 118 119 OKLAHOMA May 3 1997 714003 Hatch
FOSSILRIM Jun 18 1999 19000 Transfer

FRANKLINP - Zoo New England (franklin Pk), Boston, Massachusetts, USA

19 F Jun 8 1976 10 4  BARABOO Jun 8 1976 150002 Hatch
SANDIEGOZ Oct 28 1982 016365 Transfer
SD-WAP Jan 25 1983 016365 Transfer
FRANKLINP Jun 3 1993 93A848 Transfer

36 M Jun 28 1982 11 6 ROTTERDAM Jun 28 1982 400571 Hatch
NZP-CRC May 20 1983 207760 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ May 23 1986 034798 Transfer
SD-WAP Jun 26 1986 034798 Transfer
FRANKLINP Jun 3 1993 93A849 Transfer

GRANBY - Granby Zoo, Granby, Quebec, Canada
243 F Jun 24 2003 102 101 KANSASCTY Jun 24 2003 A03042 Hatch
GRANBY Apr 25 2006 B03015 Transfer



304

HOUSTON -

90

109

310

311
Totals:

M

Jul

Jun

Jun

KANSASCTY - Kansas

39

110

148

274

Totals:

May

May

2 2007 303 301 FONTAINE Jul 2 2007 27GJz4
GRANBY Mar 11 2008 B0O7011

Houston Zoological Gardens, Houston, Texas, USA

6 1992 22 26 SANDIEGOZ Jun 6 1992 392526
SD-WAP Dec 23 1992 392526

HOUSTON Dec 9 1994 15539

9 1994 15 65 NY BRONX Jun 9 1994 942119
HOUSTON Dec 9 1994 15540

23 2010 90 109 HOUSTON Apr 23 2010 25311
24 2010 90 109 HOUSTON Apr 24 2010 25311

City Zoological Park, Kansas City, Missouri, USA

3 1984 28 29 BERLIN TP Jun 3 1984
NY BRONX Nov 22 1985 852433

V.D.BRINK Nov 22 1985
NZP-WASH Sep 18 1997 213960
KANSASCTY Jun 12 2009 A09021
23 1989 125 126 SHENYANG May 23 1989 895002
CLEVELAND Jul 20 1994 940710
KANSASCTY Oct 18 1995 203472
NZP-WASH Mar 15 2004 215199
KANSASCTY Jun 12 2009 203472
26 1998 80 58 WILDS May 26 1998 980505
MANHATTAN Nov 23 1999 990042
KANSASCTY Aug 16 2012 A12047
4 2009 84 26 SANDIEGOZ May 4 2009 309125
KANSASCTY May 6 2010 A10006

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer

Hatch

Hatch

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
Transfer

Hatch
Transfer
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LOUISVILL - Louisville Zoological Garden, Louisville, Kentucky, USA

240 M Apr 26 2003 84 26 SANDIEGOZ Apr 26 2003 303098 Hatch
LOUISVILL Mar 2 2004 202072 Transfer

254 F May 3 2006 114 115 FORTWORTH May 3 2006 204463 Hatch
LOUISVILL Nov 15 2007 202293 Transfer

316 M ~Jul 15 2013 240 254 LOUISVILL ~Jul 15 2013 UNK Hatch

Totals: 2.1.0 (3)

MANHATTAN - Sunset Zoo, Manhattan, Kansas, USA

40 F Jun 28 1984 28 29 BERLIN TP Jun 28 1984 Hatch
NY BRONX Oct 24 1985 852432 Transfer
KANSASCTY Dec 16 1986 201916 Transfer
MANHATTAN May 14 2010 201005 Transfer
112 M Jun 27 1991 128 127 SHENYANG Jun 27 1991 917012 Hatch
DENVER Jul 20 1994 940416 Transfer
MANHATTAN Oct 10 1999 990039 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

NASHV Z0OO - Nashville Zoo At Grassmere, Nashville, Tennessee, USA

1ol F May 11 2000 132 70 CINCINNAT May 11 2000 200076 Hatch
NASHV ZOO Aug 27 2002 1996 Transfer

162 F May 11 2000 132 70 CINCINNAT May 11 2000 200077 Hatch
NASHV ZOO Aug 27 2002 1997 Transfer

NZP-CRC - Nzp-Conservation & Res Center, Front Royal, WA, USA

27 M Jun 1 1978 WILD WILD CANTON CH Jun 1 1978 Hatch
SANDIEGOZ Aug 28 1981 081027 Transfer
NZP-CRC Apr 8 1982 207147 Transfer
46 F May 31 1985 24 23 SD-WAP May 31 1985 027659 Hatch

NZP-CRC Apr 3 1986 209343 Transfer



60 M Jun 11 1986 27 34 NZP-CRC Jun 11 1986 209574 Hatch

182 F May 30 2001 102 101 SEATTLE May 30 2001 200467 Hatch
NZP-CRC Dec 11 2001 214858 Transfer

249 F Jun 11 2005 114 115 FORTWORTH Jun 11 2005 204022 Hatch
DALLAS May 25 2006 06G364 Transfer
NZP-CRC Apr 20 2011 215944 Transfer

Totals: 2.3.0 (5)

OKLAHOMA - Oklahoma City Zoological Park, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, USA

118 M Jun 30 1991 122 129 SHENYANG Jun 30 1991 916024 Hatch
OKLAHOMA Jul 20 1994 653301 Transfer

119 F May 26 1991 120 121 SHENYANG May 26 1991 911003 Hatch
OKLAHOMA Jul 20 1994 653402 Transfer

PROVIDNCE - Roger Williams Park Zoo, Providence, Rhode Island, USA

179 F May 13 2000 60 46 NZP-CRC May 13 2000 214499 Hatch
PROVIDNCE Mar 5 2006 200159 Transfer

250 M Jun 20 2006 112 148 MANHATTAN Jun 20 2006 200614 Hatch
PROVIDNCE Dec 17 2006 200176 Transfer

SAN ANTON - San Antonio Zool Gardens & Aquarium, San Antonio, Texas, USA

104 F May 2 1993 45 71 CINCINNAT May 2 1993 293056 Hatch
GULF BREZ Jan 28 1998 A2159 Transfer
SAN ANTON Jun 15 2000 UO0088 Transfer

164 M May 25 2000 118 119 OKLAHOMA May 25 2000 769411 Hatch
SAN ANTON Apr 25 2001 A01042 Transfer

313 F ~ 06.2010 90 101 SEATTLE ~ 06.2010 203397 Hatch

SAN ANTON Nov 4 2010 Transfer



Totals: 1.2.0 (3)

SANDIEGOZ - San Diego Zoological Garden, San Diego, California, USA

26 F ~ 06.1979 WILD WILD WILD ~ 1979 NONE Capture
CANTON CH ~ 06.1979 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ Dec 15 1980 204495 Transfer
SD-WAP Sep 4 1996 204495 Transfer
SANDIEGOZ Jun 12 1998 204495 Transfer

Totals: 0.1.0 (1)

SD-WAP - San Diego Wild Animal Park, Escondido, California, USA

83 F ~ 3.1979A2m WILD WILD CHINA ~ 05.1979 NONE Capture
BEIJING ~ 05.1979 Transfer
HONG KONG Jun 2 1983 830013 Transfer
SD-WAP Aug 8 1991 891383 Transfer

131 M May 17 1994 142 141 KHINGANSK May 17 1994 Hatch
CINCINNAT Aug 2 1995 295246 Transfer
SD-WAP Nov 1 1995 895343 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

SEATTLE - Woodland Park Zoological Gardens, Seattle, WA, USA

101 F May 22 1992 95 98 KOBE PARK May 22 1992 Hatch
SEATTLE Nov 28 1992 920702 Transfer

102 M Jun 11 1991 99 100 UTSUNOMIY Jun 11 1991 Hatch
KOBE PARK Jan 1 1992 Transfer
SEATTLE Nov 28 1992 920701 Transfer

315 M May 13 2013 102 101 SEATTLE May 13 2013 204594 Hatch

Totals: 2.1.0 (3)

TAUTPHAUS - Tautphaus Park Zoo, Idaho Falls, Idaho, USA

147 F Jun 30 1998 118 119 OKLAHOMA Jun 30 1998 745107 Hatch
DENVER Jan 19 2000 A00011 Transfer
TAUTPHAUS Jun 16 2004 K4A035 Transfer

255 M Jun 24 2007 102 101 SEATTLE Jun 24 2007 202480 Hatch

TAUTPHAUS Apr 15 2008 K8A001 Transfer



Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

WATERTNSD - Bramble Park Zoo, Watertown, South Dakota, USA

63 M Jun 18 1986 24 23 SD-WAP Jun 18 1986 034612 Hatch
KINGS ISL Jan 16 1987 B11064 Transfer
WILDS Sep 7 1994 940901 Transfer
KANSASCTY Apr 17 2001 A01022 Transfer
WATERTNSD Oct 2 2008 2327 Transfer

145 F May 28 1998 118 119 OKLAHOMA May 28 1998 743605 Hatch
TRACY AV Jul 1 1999 990038 Transfer
WATERTNSD Sep 12 2008 2322 Transfer

WHEELING - Oglebay's Good Children's Zoo, Wheeling, West Virginia, USA
184 F Jun 26 2001 118 119 OKLAHOMA Jun 26 2001 769713 Hatch
WHEELING Jan 31 2004 3437 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)

WILDS - The Wilds / Irf, Cumberland, Ohio, USA

54 F Jul 7 1985 18 33 BARABOO Jul 7 1985 150049 Hatch
NY BRONX Jan 14 1987 872010 Transfer
WILDS Jul 26 1996 960702 Transfer
58 F Jun 1 1986 24 23 SD-WAP Jun 1 1986 034594 Hatch
CINCINNAT Jan 17 1987 B11065 Transfer
KINGS ISL Nov 18 1988 3296 Transfer
WILDS Sep 7 1994 940902 Transfer
80 M May 23 1991 277 34 NZP-CRC May 23 1991 211894 Hatch
WILDS Oct 31 1996 961006 Transfer
151 M Apr 14 1999 80 58 WILDS Apr 14 1999 990404 Hatch
190 F May 8 2002 102 101 SEATTLE May 8 2002 200777 Hatch
WILDS Mar 5 2003 203001 Transfer

Totals: 2.3.0 (5)

TOTALS: 33.46.0 (79)
30 Institutions



Hatches, Transfers & Deaths

Stud # | Sex | Hatch Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event
186 F Jun 4 2001 36 19 FRANKLINP Jun 4 2001 F01l462 Hatch
CLEVELAND Nov 2 2012 121102 Transfer
314 M Jun 19 2011 113 44 DENVER Jun 19 2011 Al1l142 Hatch
315 M May 13 2013 102 101 SEATTLE May 13 2013 204594 Hatch
316 M Jul 15 2013 240 254 LOUISVILL Jul 15 2013 UNK Hatch
rorars: 3.1.0 (4
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ATTLEBORO
BIRMINGHM
BARABOO
CINCINNAT
CLEVELAND
COLUMBUS
DALLAS
DENVER
DETROIT
DREHER PA
FORT WORTH
FOSSILRIM
FRANKLINP
GRANBY
HOUSTON
KANSASCTY
LOUISVILL
MANHATTAN
NASHV Z0O
NZP-CRC
NZP-WASH
OKLAHOMA
PROVIDNCE
SAN ANTON
SANDIEGOZ
SD-WAP
SEATTLE
TAUTPHAUS
WATERTNSD
WHEELING
WILDS

Susan Rifai
Cindy Pinger
Sharon Reilly

Steve Malowski
Travis Vineyard

Kelly Vineyard
Chris Brown
John Azua

Tom Schneider

Keith Lovett
Katy Unger
Janet Johnson
Fred Beall
Alain Fafard
Hannah Bailey
Tim Steinmetz
Gary Michael
Bryan Devoren
Joe deGraauw
Warren Lynch
Sara Hallager

Darcy Henthorn
Patrick Sharkey

Josef San Miguel
David Rimlinger

Michael Mace
Mark Myers
Bill Gersonde
Jim Lloyd

Joe Greathouse

Dan Beetem

508-222-3047

205-879-0409 x233

608-356-9462 X160
513-475-6153
216-635-3374
614-645-3400
214-670-7573
303-376-4914
248-541-5717 x3128
561-553-0887x215
817-759-7500
254-897-2960
617-989-2052
450-372-9113
713-553-6565
816-513-5700
502-451-0440x346
785-587-2737
615-833-1534
540-635-6500
202-633-3088
405-425-0252
401-785-3510x311
210-734-7184 x1350
619-557-3978
760-738-5077
206-548-2500x1309
208-612-8552x419
605-882-6269
304-243-4029
740-638-5030

Institutional Contacts

sue@capronparkzoo.com
cpinger@birminghamzoo.com
sreilly@savingcranes.org
steve.Malowski@cincinnatizoo.org
tgv@clevelandmetroparks.com
Kelly.vineyard@columbuszoo.org
Chris.Brown@dallascityhall.com
jazua@denverzoo.org
tschneider@detroitzoo.org
k.lovett@lycos.com
kunger@fortworthzoo.org
janet@fossilrim.org
fbeall@zoonewengland.com
afafard@zoogranby.com
hbailey@houstonzoo.org
TimSteinmetz@fotzkc.org
gary.michael@Iouisvilleky.gov
davoren@ci.manhattan.ks.us
jdegraauw@nashvillezoo.org
lynchw@si.edu
hallagers@si.edu
dhenthorn@okc.com
psharkey@rwpzoo.org
curbirds@sazoo-aq.org
drimlinger@sandiegozoo.org
mmace@sandiegozoo.org
mark.myers@zoo.org
bgersonde@idahofallszoo.org
jlloyd@watertownsd.us
jgreathouse@oglebay-resort.com
dbeetem@thewilds.org
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